(2) Total debt less up to $30 million of cash on hand

(3) Total debt less all cash on hand

(4) Includes Schurz operating results and expected synergies

7.1x

Net Debt
(2)

$828 $832 $824 $823 $1,201

Net Debt + Preferred Stock $881 $872 $824 $823 $1,201

L8QA OCF $104 $117 $136 $144 $200

4.4x 4.0x 3.9x

1.0x

2.6x

8.5x

7.5x

6.1x
5.7x 6.0x 3.5x

3.2x

2.2x

4.7x

3.4x

2010A 2011A 2012A 2013A 2014A

Secured Net Debt / OCF Net Debt / OCF Preferred Stock / OCF

4.8x(3)

6/30/2015PF

$1,626(3)

$1,626(3)

$289(4)

5.6x(3,4)

6/30/2015A

$1,009(3)

$1,009(3)

$209

12 12 Gray Television, Inc.

Color

Scheme

0 165 101

197 193 207

46 68 151

197 73 75

20 190 200

207 110 13

252 131 48

96 0 0

20 120 190

73 88 59

67 54 102

122 86 46

67 54 102

122 86 46

 Net leverage at closing expected to be approximately 5.5x based on L8QA OCF with

expected further de-levering in 2016

 No near-term debt maturities

Current Capitalization

Capitalization Overview

($ in Millions)
6/30/2015 "As Reported" 6/30/2015 Pro Forma

12/31/2015E Pro Forma

Actual

$

Cum.

xL8QA

OCF(1)

Cum.

xLTM

OCF(2)

Pro Forma

$

Cum.

xL8QA

OCF(3)

Cum.

xLTM

OCF(4)

Cash & Equivalents $222 $21

Priority Revolver ($50MM) due 2019 -- 0.0x 0.0x -- 0.0x 0.0x

Term Loan B due 2021 $556 2.7x 2.4x $556 1.9x 1.7x

New Debt -- 2.7x 2.4x $415 3.4x 3.0x

7.5% Senior Notes due 2020, at par value $675 5.9x 5.2x $675 5.7x 5.1x

Total Debt $1,231 5.9x 5.2x $1,646 5.7x 5.1x

Net Debt (5) $1,201 5.7x 5.1x $1,626 5.6x 5.0x

Debt Net All Cash (6) $1,009 4.8x 4.3x $1,626 5.6x 5.0x

Source: Company financials, Gray TV management estimates and Schurz management estimates

(1)
Based on Gray's L8QA 6/30/15 Pro Forma OCF for transactions closed on/before 6/30/15 $209

(2)
Based on Gray's LTM 6/30/15 Pro Forma OCF for transactions closed on/before 6/30/15 $236

(3)
Based on Pro Forma combined L8QA 6/30/15 OCF for all transactions announced to date $289

(4)
Based on Pro Forma combined LTM 6/30/15 OCF for all transactions announced to date $326

(5)
Total debt less up to $30 million of cash on hand

(6)
Total debt less all cash on hand

13

Questions & Answers